FORM 1-31-92	PTO-1595 (23)	199	RECORDATI PA	ON F	08-25-				COMM demark	
To	the Honorable Complission	oner of Pater					ents	or cop	y thereof	· ·
	me of Conveying Party (ies) Michael P. Maloney 248 Poe Court Severna Park, Anne 21146 U.S.A. Citizen		a U V Ca	2.\\	101125 aytheon Company	665,,		•	•	
<u>X</u>	nal name(s) of conveying p Yes No	party(ies) atta	ached?							
3. Nat	Assignment Security Agreement	Merg Chan	ger age of Name	Street A	ddress: 141 Spring	Street				
	Other			City: Lex	sington St	ate: Massachus	etts	ZIP: 0	2173	,
	on Date: July 29, 1999			Additiona attached?	ıl name(s) & addre	ss(es)		Yes	1	No
	olication number(s) or pater is document is being filed t	٠,		ation the e	xecution date of th	e application is				
	ent Application No. 09/356		а неж аррпе	B. Paten		c application is	•			
			Additio	nal Numbe	rs attached?			Yes	X	No
			6. Total	number of applicat	ions and patent	s involv	ed: O	ne.		
	ning document should be ma	ailed:					 .			
Name: Harold E. Meier, Esq.					Fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00				
internal	Address: BAKER & BO	115, L.L.P.		X	Enclosed					
Street A	Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	e			Authorized to be	charged to de	osit aco	count		
				8.	Deposit account nu					
City	Dallas			BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. 02-0384						
State:	Texas Zi	ip: 75201-29	80	(Attach Duplicate Copy	of this page if payi	ng by dep	osit accou	ınt)	
			DO NO	T USE TH	IIS SPACE					
To t original <u>Harold</u>	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and document. E. Meier, Reg. No. 22,42 of Person Signing	28 9	foregoing inf	formation is	true and correct of	ind any attached	8/	17/9	copy of i	the
r varie	or rotson digining	3.	ignature		Total number	of pages includ	Dat	-		5
OMB No	. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			· ,	Total number	or pages menu	ning cov	er snee	·] 3
			Do no	ot detach th	is portion					
Mail do	cuments to be recorded wit	th required c								-
/24/1999		-	Commissione		and Trademarks					
Office, O	rden reporting for this sample covring the data needed, and complet ffice of Information Systems, PK2 ashington, D.C. 20503	ting and review	Wash mated to average ing the sample co	ington, D.0 about 30 minus	C. 20231 Ites per document to be and comments regarding	this burden estima	ite to the	J.S. Pate	nt and Trad	lemark

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0688 Attachment Attorney Docket No. 064752.0270 Assignment Recordal Sheet for Serial No. 09/356,469

Additional Conveyors:

John M. Suit 7873 Dero Drive Pasadena, Anne Arundel County, Maryland 21122 U.S.A. Citizen

Christopher J. Scott 265 Steeplechase Drive Pleasant Gap, Centre County, Pennsylvania 16823 U.S.A. Citizen

Francis M. Woodus 9733 Sherwood Farm Road Owings Mills, Baltimore County, Maryland 21117 U.S.A. Citizen

Rich Rubel 205 Fox Ridge Court Glen Burnie, Anne Arundel County, Maryland 21061 U.S.A. Citizen

Joseph Karolchik 890 The Old Station Court Woodbine, Howard County, Maryland 21797-8762 U.S.A. Citizen

> PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors) of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, and for which application for United States Letters Patent, is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Raytheon Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address of 141 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM			
Signature of Inventor:		Michael P. Maloney		
Inventor's Name:		Michael P Maloney		
Residence (City, County,	State)	Severna Park, Anne Arundel County, Maryland		
residence (City, County,	olulo)	O de la		
Date:		23 July 99		
2 4.0.				
Date Application Executed	d:	23 Huly 99		
* 1				
Signature of Inventor:		for M. full		
Inventor's Name:		John M. Suit		
Residence (City, County,	State)	Pasadena, Anne Arundel County, Maryland		
		a landad		
Date:		1/31/91		
D	1	9/59 79		
Date Application Executed	d:	727.19		
Signature of Inventor:		(MI-1)		
Inventor's Name:		Christopher J. Scott		
Residence (City, County,	State)	Pleasant Gap, Centre County, Pennsylvania		
restaures (enty, estatis),		/ '		
Date:		7/23/99		
		/ /-		
Date Application Executed	d:	7/23/99		
		, ,		
		1 . 71.		
Signature of Inventor:		The Milliam		
Inventor's Name:		Francis M. Woodus		
Residence (City, County,	State)	Owings Mills, Baltimore County, Maryland		
Data		2/20/09		
Date:		7/60/9/		
Data Application Essessits	d.	7/29/96		
Date Application Executed	4.	7/60/17		

Date Application Executed:

3

Signature of Inventor	Richard Rubel
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Rich Rubel
Residence (City, County, State)	Glen Burnie, Anne Arundel County, Maryland
Date:	7/23/99
	-10 -1 18
Date Application Executed:	
	Cosech & Kardchil
Signature of Inventor:	Joseph Karolchik
Inventor's Name:	Woodbine, Howard County, Maryland
Residence (City, County, State)	-
Date:	Assert Kanotchat 27 July 99